
PSI Orations, 2023 

 
Name of the Orations Recipients  

Prof. S.C. Mahalanobis Memorial 

Oration 

Prof. KK Deepak 

Visiting Professor, Centre for Biomedical Engineering, IIT New Delhi 

Email: kkdeepak@gmail.com; Mobile: 8826168442, 8368293571 

Prof. B.B. Sarkar Memorial Oration Prof. Lata Mullur 

Organizing Secretary, Physicon-2023; 

Professor and Head, 

Department of Physiology, BLDE University  

Email: lata.mullur@bldedu.ac.in; Mobile: 9449752899 

Prof. P.B. Sen Memorial Oration Dr. Snehasikta Swarnakar 

Former Chief Scientist & Head, CSIR-IICB, Jadavpur 

Email: snehasiktaiicbidi@gmail.com; Mobile: 9831499093 

Prof. S.R. Maitra Memorial Oration Prof. Sougata Karmakar 

Professor and Head, IIT, Guwahati 

Email: karmakar.sougata@gmail.com karmakar.sougata@iitg.ac.in; 

Mobile: 8011403513 

Prof. A.K. Mukherjee Memorial 

Oration 

Dr. Sandip Mukherjee 

Associate Professor, Dept. of Physiology, Serampore College. 

Email: sm_kdc@yahoo.co.in; Mobile: 9830632675/9088014072 

Sri. Ramendra Sundar Sinha 

Memorial Oration 

Dr. Pratip Chakraborty 

Senior Scientist, Department of Assisted Reproduction, Institute of 

Reproductive Medicine, Salt Lake, Kolkata, 

Email: pratip_2011@yahoo.com; Mobile: 9830792287 

Sm. Subha Mukherjee Memorial 

Oration 

Dr. Shival Srivastav 

Associate Professor, AIIMS, Jodhpur 

Email: drshival@gmail.com srivastavs@aiimsjodhpur.edu.in;  

Mobile: 9560839841 

Sm. Shakuntala Das Gupta 

Memorial Oration 

Dr. Sudipta Pal 

Assistant Professor, Department of Human Physiology, Tripura 

University, Tripura. 

Email: sudiptapal@tripurauniv.ac.in; Mobile: 9436473603/6290561176 

Dr. Chitralekha Mukherjee 

Memorial Oration 

Dr. Chhanda Mallick 

Assistant Professor, Vidyasagar University 

Email: chhanda_nutri@mail.vidyasagar.ac.in; Mobile: 9733954520 

Prof. K. Raghothama Rao Oration Prof. Asim Kumar Basak 

Professor in Physiology, Department of Allied Health Sciences, 
Brainware University, Kolkata.  

Email: asim_bsk@rediffmail.com; Mobile: 7982740481 

Dr. Siddhartha Debnath Memorial 

Oration 

Dr. Arijit Chakraborty 

Assistant Professor, National Sports University (A Central University), 

Imphal, Manipur. 

Email: say.arijit22@gmail.com: Mobile: 9874321916 

Prof. B.N. Koley Memorial Oration Prof. Amal Kanti Bera 

Professor, Department of Biotechnology,   

Indian Institute of Technology Madras (IIT Madras) 

Email: amal@iitm.ac.in; Mobile: 988453378 

Prof. Chandan Mitra Memorial 

Oration 

Dr. Amit Ghosh 

Additional Professor, AIIMS, Bhubaneswar 

Email: idamit2010@gmail.com; Mobile: 8249089480 

 

NB: Please report any spelling mistake in names and affiliations. 

 


